




|  |  |  |                            |   |
|--|--|--|----------------------------|---|
| Document type:<br><b>Product Sheet</b>                             | Registration indication:<br>PL 87/ 0116 a 01 | Approved by:<br><b>Mgr. Kateřina<br/>Kačmaříková</b> | Date:<br><b>15.03.2022</b> |  |
| Name:<br><b>Product Sheet – Napoleonky with coffee cream 300 g</b> |  |  |                            |   |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| <b>Product name</b>  | <b>Napoleonky with coffee cream 300 g</b>   |
| <b>Product code:</b>   | <b>VY0116</b>   |
| <b>Version of product</b>                                      | <b>2101</b>   |
| <b>Type, group</b>   | <b>Confectionary product with light fat filling (35 %)</b>  |
| <b>Producer</b>  | <b>MARLENKA international Ltd.</b><br>Valcířská 434, 73801 Frýdek-Místek, IČ: 25900706, tel: +420595177444  |
| <b>Ingredients</b>   | <p>Creamy coffee flavour filling 35 % [margarine (palm oil*, water, fully hydrogenated coconut oil, rapeseed oil, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithins; salt, flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid), <u>milk</u>, sugar, glucose syrup, coffee 2 %, <u>butter</u>, flavouring (ethylvanillin)], <u>wheat</u> flour, margarine [palm oil*, water, fully hydrogenated coconut oil, rapeseed oil, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithins), salt, flavouring, acidity regulator (citric acid)], water, white icing [sugar, vegetable oil (palm kernel oil, palm oil and shea butter oil)*, powdered <u>milk</u>, powdered <u>whey</u>, emulsifier (<u>soy</u> lecithins), vanilla extract], rapeseed oil, sugar dusting (sugar, <u>wheat</u> starch, palm oil*), dried <u>egg</u> yolk, honey 1 %, salt, vinegar.</p> <p>*From sustainable sources.</p> |
| <b>Allergenic ingredients</b>                                  | Gluten, eggs, milk and products made of it, soy.<br>May contain traces of walnuts.  |
| <b>GMO content</b>   | Non-genetically modified  |
| <b>Nutritional values per 100 g:</b>                           | <p>Nutritional values per 100 g:<br/>           Energy value in: 2126 kJ, 508 kcal<br/>           Fat: 35 g, of which saturated fatty acids 20 g<br/>           Carbohydrate: 40 g, of which sugars 20 g<br/>           Protein: 6,2 g<br/>           Salt: 0,40 g</p>  |
| <b>Package</b>   | Product: 300 g (6 x 50g)<br>Modified atmosphere packaging (N <sub>2</sub> ) in the presence of oxygen absorber, in plastic blister.   |
| <b>Minimum guaranteed shelf life on planned day of loading</b> | <b>175 days to 8°C</b><br>690 days at -18°C or lower  |
| <b>Conditions and method of distribution</b>                   | Distribution is carried out through a network of distributors. Temperature in the transport area must be in line with the storage conditions.   |
| <b>Way of use</b>  | The product is intended for direct consumption. Suitable for the wide range of consumers, in view of the fact, that some consumer may suffer from allergy on some of the mentioned ingredients.   |

|  |  |  |                            |  |
|--|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| Document type:<br><b>Product Sheet</b>                             | Registration indication:<br>PL 87/ 0116 a 01 | Approved by:<br><b>Mgr. Kateřina<br/>Kačmaříková</b> | Date:<br><b>15.03.2022</b> |  |
| Name:<br><b>Product Sheet – Napoleonky with coffee cream 300 g</b> |  |  |                            |  |

## Package labelling:

|   |  |
|---|--|
| Product name, list of ingredients, allergenic ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions | <p><b>Napoleonky with coffee cream 300 g.</b> Honey puff pastry pouches with coffee flavour filling (35 %), topped with puff pastry flakes and sugar. Packaget in a protective atmosphere. Based on a traditional Armenian family recipe. Ingredients: creamy coffee flavour filling 35 % [margarine (palm oil*, water, fully hydrogenated coconut oil, rapeseed oil, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithins; salt, flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid), <u><b>milk</b></u>, sugar, glucose syrup, coffee 2 %, <u><b>butter</b></u>, flavouring], <u><b>wheat</b></u> flour, margarine [palm oil*, water, fully hydrogenated coconut oil, rapeseed oil, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sunflower lecithins), salt, flavouring, acidity regulator (citric acid)], water, white icing [sugar, vegetable oil (palm kernel oil, palm oil and shea butter oil)*, powdered <u><b>milk</b></u>, powdered <u><b>whey</b></u>, emulsifier (<u><b>soy</b></u> lecithins), vanilla extract], rapeseed oil, sugar, honey 1 %, dried <u><b>egg</b></u> yolk, <u><b>wheat</b></u> starch, salt, vinegar, palm oil*. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold and underlined. May contain traces of walnuts. <b>No added preservatives or colours.</b> *From sustainable sources. Best before: see side of pack. Storage temperature: see bottom of pack. After opening, keep at +2 °C to +8 °C and consume within 14 days. Keep in a closed container to prevent from drying out.</p> |
| Nutritional values per 100 g:   | <p>Nutritional values per 100 g:<br/> Energy value in: 2126 kJ, 508 kcal<br/> Fat: 35 g, of which saturated fatty acids 20 g<br/> Carbohydrate: 40 g, of which sugars 20 g<br/> Protein: 6,2 g<br/> Salt: 0,40 g</p>   |
| Net weight  | 300g   |
| Packaging language variants<br>OB0575_2101  | 1 German, 5 English, 6 Polish, 7 Czech, 8 Slovak, 9 Hungarian, 13 Dutch, 22 Romanian   |
| Name and address of the manufacturer  | MARLENKA International Ltd., Valcířská 434, 738 01 Frýdek – Místek, Czech Republic   |
| Other information   | Don't turn over!, weight symbol "e"  |

|  |  |  |                            |  |
|--|--|--|----------------------------|--|
| Document type:<br><b>Product Sheet</b>                             | Registration indication:<br>PL 87/ 0116 a 01 | Approved by:<br><b>Mgr. Kateřina<br/>Kačmaříková</b> | Date:<br><b>15.03.2022</b> |  |
| Name:<br><b>Product Sheet – Napoleonky with coffee cream 300 g</b> |  |  |                            |  |

Logistic information:

|                |                                |                    |              |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|--------------|
| Packing        | Net / gross weight             | 300 g / 382 g      |              |
|                | EAN                            | 8594071652067      |              |
|                | Package size                   | 262 x 170 x 45 mm  |              |
| Bulk packaging | Weight                         | 1800 g / 2526 g    |              |
|                | EAN                            | 8594071652074      |              |
|                | Package size                   | 356 x 280 x 160 mm |              |
|                | Number of packing in a package | 6 pcs              |              |
| Palletization  | Palette height                 | up to 180 cm       | up to 200 cm |
|                | Number of products             | 528 pcs            | 576 pcs      |
|                | Number of bulk packages        | 88 pcs             | 96 pcs       |

Packaging characteristics:

| Packaging               | Material      | Weight per 1 item of product (g)   | Waste classification |
|-------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Metallized barrier film | PE40/Al PET12 | 7,5                                | PET + PE             |
| Blister                 | PET           | 21                                 | sales PET            |
| Absorber                | mix           | 2 x 1,8                            | other                |
| Cardboard box           | paper         | 50                                 | sales paper          |
| Bulk packaging          | cardboard     | 39                                 | bulk cardboard       |
| Palette                 | wood          | According to customer requirements | transport wood       |
| Palette interlayer      | cardboard     | According to customer requirements | transport cardboard  |
| Palette foil            | LLD.PE        | According to customer requirements | transport PE         |

Packaging complies with requirements stated in Sec. 3 and 4 of Act No. 477/2001 Coll., on Packaging.